
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:335
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR URBAN HEALTH PROJECTS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various States including Gujarat for additional Central Assistance for Urban
Health Projects;

(b) if so, the present status of these proposals, project and State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned these projects;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated for the purpose, project and State/UT-wise; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No proposal has been received from any state including Gujarat for providing Additional Central Assistance for Urban Health
Project.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise.
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